## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department**

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Dismissal from service of Mr. Gh. Rasool Bhat, Constable in J&K Police S/o Jawaid Hyder Bhat R/o Lalgam, Tral, District Pulwama, in terms of sub-clause (c) of the proviso to clause (2) of Article 311 of the Constitution of India.

## Government Order No.1199–JK(GAD) of 2024, Dated:08.06.2024.

WHEREAS, the Lieutenant Governor is satisfied after considering the facts and circumstances of the case and on the basis of the information available, that the activities of Mr. Gh. Rasool Bhat, Constable in J&K Police S/o Jawaid Hyder Bhat R/o Lalgam, Tral, District Pulwama are such as to warrant his dismissal from service;

AND WHEREAS, the Lieutenant Governor is satisfied under sub-clause (c) of the proviso to clause (2) of Article 311 of the Constitution of India that in the interest of the security of the State, it is not expedient to hold an enquiry in the case of Mr. Gh. Rasool Bhat, Constable in J&K Police S/o Jawaid Hyder Bhat R/o Lalgam, Tral, District Pulwama.

Accordingly, the Lieutenant Governor hereby dismisses Mr. Gh. Rasool Bhat, Constable in J&K Police S/o Jawaid Hyder Bhat R/o Lalgam, Tral, District Pulwama from service, with immediate effect.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Commissioner/Secretary/to the Government, General Administration Department

ong.

No: GADSERV0GENL/177/2022-04

Dated:08.06.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir.
- 7. Deputy Commissioner, Pulwama.
- 8. Mr. Gh. Rasool Bhat, Constable in J&K Police S/o Jawaid Hyder Bhat R/o Lalgam, Tral, District Pulwama.
- 9. Incharge website, GAD.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file.